# OP \$40.00 0991220

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676502

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HAYN ENTERPRISES, LLC		09/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAYN, LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0991220	NAVTEC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 978-264-4001 x700

**Email:** handerson@andersongorecki.com

Correspondent Name: ANDERSON GORECKI LLP

Address Line 1: One Marina Park Drive Suite 1410

Address Line 2: Suite 1410

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holmes W. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Holmes W. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_USReg\_NAVTEC#page1.tif source=Assignment\_USReg\_NAVTEC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007431 FRAME: 0102

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This agreement (the "Agreement") is by and between HAYN ENTERPRISES, LLC, a Connecticut limited liability company having a usual place of business at 51 Inwood Road, Rocky Hill, CT 06067 ("Assignor"), and HAYN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a registered office in the State of Delaware at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE, 19801 ("Assignee"), and is effective as of June 7, 2021 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United Stated trademark serial number 72447681 (registration number 991220) for NAVTEC (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has provided good and valuable consideration for the purchase of the Trademark, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor irrevocably assigns, grants and transfers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by use of the Trademark, and the right to sue for and recover damages from infringement of the Trademark.

Assigner agrees to take all steps necessary to promptly expedite any perfection of Assignee's ownership in and to the Trademark. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue trademark registrations, to record this assignment, and to issue or transfer said Trademark to Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

Each party represents and warrants that it has full right, power and authority to enter into this Agreement and perform all of its obligations hereunder.

Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have each caused this Agreement to be executed by their authorized representatives.

# For Assignor, HAYN ENTERPRISES, LLC:

Signature:

For Assignee, HAYN, LLC:

Signature: Lee C

Name (print or type): BRETT HASBOUCK

Title: PRESIDENT

Date: 9/22/21